

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).17892-17893/2009

COMMR.OF EXC.WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CLYDE STORES P.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Soumya Chakraborty,Adv.

Mr. D.B. Vohra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

File not received.

Counsel appearing for the parties submits that counter affidavit has already been filed and copies of the same are furnished. Office has to verify the same.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per

Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar