

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17892-17893/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2008 in WP No.2509/2000,
MAT No.4229/2006, MAT No.4230/2006, FMA No.2725/2007, FMA No.2726/2007 of The
HIGH COURT
OF CALCUTTA)

COMMR.OF EXC.WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CLYDE STORES P.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, setting aside an abatement, c/delay in
filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 09/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv. Mr. Faisal M., Adv. Mr. Dibyadyuti Banerjee, Adv. Ms. Sampa Sengupta, Adv.
-------------------	--

For Respondent(s)	Ms. Soumya Chakraborty, Adv. Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.
-------------------	--

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Adjourned.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|
|